Clubhouse and Activity Schedule — December 2023

EVERY DAY IN DECEMBER December 5, Tuesday (Continued)
8am — 10pm  Pickleball/Tennis Courts Open 1-4pm Tennis Group
10am - 10pm Pools Open 1 - 3:30pm CD~ Greeting Card Workshop
1 - 3:30pm CD~ Ladies Crafting
* The Water Exercise groups may not meet every day 1:30 - 3pm CU~ E&E Ticket Sales
they are scheduled. 6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’'em
6:30 - 8:30pm CU~ LCR (Dice Game)
December 1, Friday December 6, Wednesday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club 7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool) 8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool) 9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm Tennis Group 9am - 12pm Tennis Group
9:45am — 12pm  Golf Group 9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group
10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool) 9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group
3:30 - 5:30pm CU~ Bingo Cards Sold 10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
5:45 - 9:30pm CU~ Bingo 10 - 11:30am CU~ E&E Ticket Sales
6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em 12:15 - 3pm CD~ Bridge
6:30 — 9pm CD~ Poker with Roger 6 - 9pm CD~ 65 Card Game
6:45 - 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle
December 2, Saturday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club December 7, Thursday
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool) 7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool) 8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong 9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9:45am — 12pm  Golf Group 9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group
1 - 4pm Tennis Group 10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
1-4pm Tennis Group
December 3, Sunday 3:15 - 4:15pm CU~ Ukelele Help
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool) 6 - 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers
8:30 — 10am CU~ Church Service 7 - 8:30pm CD~ Wizard Card Game
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool) .
6 - 9pm CD~ 65 Card Game December 8, Friday
6:45 — 10pm CD~ Double Pinochle 7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
December 4, Monday 9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club 9am - 12pm Tennis Group
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool) 9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool) 9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group
9am - 12pm Tennis Group 10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
9:20am — 11am  Shuffleboard Group 3:30 - 5:30pm  CU~ Bingo Cards Sold
9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group 5:45-9:30pm  CU~ Bingo '
10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool) 6 - 10pm CD~ Texas Hold'em
12:15 - 3pm CD~ Bridge 6:30 - 9pm CD~ Poker with Roger
1 -3pm CU~ Quarter Bingo

December 9, Saturday
7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

6:30 — 9:30pm CD~ Mahjong

December 5, Tuesday 8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club 9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
8:30 - 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool) 9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool) 9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

9:20am — 11am  Shuffleboard Group 1-4pm Tennis Group

10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool) 7-9pm CU~ Toys for Tots Trivia Night
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December 10, Sunday

8:30 — 9am
8:30 — 10am
9 — 10am

6 — 9pm
6:45 — 10pm

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Church Service
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Double Pinochle

December 11, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am — T1am
9:45am - 12pm
10 - 1Tam
12:15 - 3pm
1-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group

Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ Bridge

CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

December 12, Tuesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am
9:20am - 11am
10 — 11am
T0am - 12pm
1-4pm

1 - 3:30pm
1:30 — 3pm

6 — 10pm

6:30 — 8:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Shuffleboard Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CU~ E&E Committee Meeting
Tennis Group

CD~ Ladies Crafting

CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

CD~ Texas Hold’em

CU~ LCR (Dice Game)

December 13, Wednesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am — T1am
9:45am - 12pm
10 - T1am

10 — 11:30am
12:15 - 3pm
5:15 - 9pm

6 — 9pm

6:45 - 10pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group
Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CU~ E&E Ticket Sales
CD~ Bridge

CU~ Gift Card Bash

CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Single Pinochle

December 14, Thursday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am
9:20am — T1am
10 - 11am
1-4pm

3:15 - 4:15pm
6 — 9pm

7 — 8:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Shuffleboard Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Tennis Group

CU~ Ukelele Help

CD~ Pegs & Jokers

CD~ Wizard Card Game

December 15, Friday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am - 11am
9:45am - 12pm
10 — 11am
3:30 — 5:30pm
5:45 - 9:30pm
6 — 10pm

6:30 — 9pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group
Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CU~ Bingo Cards Sold
CU~ Bingo

CD~ Texas Hold’'em

CD~ Poker with Roger

December 16, Saturday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9am - 12pm
9:45am - 12pm
T0am - 12pm
1-4pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
CD~ Mahjong

Golf Group

CU~ ORO Board Meeting
Tennis Group

December 17, Sunday

8:30 — 9am
8:30 — 10am
9 — 10am

6 — 9pm
6:45 — 10pm

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
CU~ Church Service
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Double Pinochle

December 18, Monday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am — T1am
9:45am - 12pm
10 - 1Tam
12:15 - 3pm
1-3pm

6:30 — 9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group

Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ Bridge

CU~ Quarter Bingo

CD~ Mahjong

December 19, Tuesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am
9:20am — T1am
10 - T1am
1-4pm

1 - 3:30pm

1 - 3:30pm
1:30 — 3pm

6 — 10pm

6:30 — 8:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Shuffleboard Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Tennis Group

CD~ Greeting Card Workshop
CD~ Ladies Crafting

CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

CD~ Texas Hold’em

CU~ LCR (Dice Game)
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December 20, Wednesday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm Tennis Group

9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group
9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
10 — 11:30am CU~ E&E Ticket Sales
12:15 - 3pm CD~ Bridge

6 — 9pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:45 - 10pm CD~ Single Pinochle
December 21, Thursday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group

10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
1 - 4pm Tennis Group

6 — 9pm CD~ Pegs & Jokers

7 - 8:30pm CD~ Wizard Card Game
December 22, Friday

7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm Tennis Group

9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group
9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
3:30 — 5:30pm CU~ Bingo Cards Sold
5:45 - 9:30pm CU~ Bingo

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’'em

6:30 — 9pm CD~ Poker with Roger
December 23, Saturday

7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club
8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong

9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

1-4pm Tennis Group

December 24, Sunday — CHRISTMAS EVE

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
8:30 — 10am CU~ Church Service

9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
6 — 9pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:45 — 10pm

CD~ Double Pinochle

December 25, Monday — CHRISTMAS

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am — T1am
9:45am - 12pm
10 - T1am
12:15 - 3pm
1-3pm

2 - 5pm

6:30 — 9:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group

Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CD~ Bridge

CU~ Quarter Bingo

CU~ ORO Christmas Dinner
CD~ Mahjong

December 26, Tuesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am
9:20am — T1am
10 - 1Tam
1-4pm

1T - 3:30pm

6 — 10pm

6:30 — 8:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Shuffleboard Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Tennis Group

CD~ Ladies Crafting

CD~ Texas Hold’em

CU~ LCR (Dice Game)

December 27, Wednesday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 - 10am

9am - 12pm
9:20am — T1am
9:45am - 12pm
10 - T1am

10 — 11:30am
12:15 - 3pm
1-4pm

6 — 9pm

6:45 - 10pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club
Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Tennis Group

Shuffleboard Group

Golf Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
CU~ E&E Ticket Sales

CD~ Bridge

CD~ Cards with Janis (Private)
CD~ 65 Card Game

CD~ Single Pinochle

December 28, Thursday

7:30 — 10:30am
8:30 — 9am

9 — 10am
9:20am — T1am
10 - 11am
1-4pm

5:30 - 10pm

6 — 9pm

7 — 8:30pm

CD~ Morning Coffee Club

Lap Swimming (Big Pool)

Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
Shuffleboard Group

Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
Tennis Group

CD~ Texas Hold’em with Dave T
CD~ Pegs & Jokers

CD~ Wizard Card Game
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December 29, Friday
7:30 - 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 - 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm Tennis Group

9:20am - 11am  Shuffleboard Group

9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

10 - 11am Water Exercise* (Small Pool)
3:30 — 5:30pm CU~ Bingo Cards Sold

5:45 - 9:30pm CU~ Bingo

6 — 10pm CD~ Texas Hold’em

6:30 - 9pm CD~ Poker with Roger

December 30, Saturday
7:30 — 10:30am  CD~ Morning Coffee Club

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
9 — 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
9am - 12pm CD~ Mahjong

9:45am - 12pm  Golf Group

1 - 4pm Tennis Group

December 31, Sunday — NEW YEARS EVE

8:30 — 9am Lap Swimming (Big Pool)
8:30 — 10am CU~ Church Service

9 — 10am Water Exercise* (Big Pool)
6 — 9pm CD~ 65 Card Game

6:45 - 10pm CD~ Double Pinochle

9pm - 12:30am  CU~ New Years Eve Celebration



